
ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE
NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABIL1TY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments

ON

Debtor's Name
and Address

James Devlin
Trading as
J. & N. Trading
Company

722 Westacres
Craigavon,
County Armagh

Arthur Keilty
68 Downpatrick Street.
Crossgar,
County Down

Robert Stewart
trading as
CCS Builders

28 Castledillon Road,
Belvoir Park,
Belfast

Patrick Turley
31 Rathgill Avenue,
Bangor,
County Down

Edward Fitzpatrick
21 Ashfield Drive,
Loughbrickland,
Banbridge,
County Down

Edward Fitzpatrick
21 Ashfield Drive,
Loughbrickland ,
Banbridge,
County Down

Edward Fitzpatrick
21 Ashfield Drive,
Loughbrickland,
Banbridge,
County Down

Debtor's
Occupation

Unemployed

Unemployed Builder

Unemployed Process
Operator

Unemployed Driver

Unemployed Lorry
Driver

Unemployed Lorry
Driver

Creditor's Name
and Address

Thomas Swain &
Whiteley Limited

Cunard Building,
Liverpool 3
Mcrseyside,
England

Department of Finance
Rating Division

Oxford House,
Chichester Street,
Belfast

Macnaughton Blair
Limited

Balmoral Road,
Balmoral Industrial
Estate, Belfast

Department of the
Environment for
Northern Ireland

Stormont,
Belfast

Brinley Clifford Wall
116 Westland Road,
Portadown •

Leonard Proctor
Unchena,
Portadown,
County Armagh

John Patrick Donaghy
Ballygowan Road,
Banbridge,
County Down

Creditor's
Occupation

Limited Liability
Company

Government
Department

Limited Liability
Company

Government
Department

Setter Operator

Knitter

— -

Court in which
Judgment was obtained

High Court

Court of Summary
jurisdiction for the
Petty Sessions District
of Downpatrick

County Court for the
Division of
Downpatrick

County Court for the
Division of Belfast

County Court for the
Division of Lurgan

County Court for the
Division of Newry

High Court

Date of
Judgment

20 May
1977

20 July
1978

12 September
1978

24 January
1978

18 May
1971

6 November
1970

4 June
1974

Amount
recoverable

£652.75

£30.83

£331.30

£216.35

£66.55

£40.53

£775.43

Date of
Certificate

12 December
1978

3 January
1979

8 January
1979

8 January
1979

3 January
1979

3 January
1979

3 January
1979


